Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, January 26, 2024

Very Big run of feeder cattle with lots of buyers in the seats. Market was steady to stronger on all
classes. Big Thank You to all the Crew for doing a great job & a Big Thank You to all the Buyers &

Sellers!!

CLVS - all calves weaned unless marked NW

wit cwt
Mortenson Cattle, Hayes 73 bbwf strs 770 260.00
146 bbwf strs 768 260.00
78 bbwf strs 692 276.00
24 redx strs 727 259.50
Nuhsbaumer Bros, Zell 75 herf strs 732 263.00
66 herf/bwf strs 835 244.50
Will/Kathy Roe, Florence 138 bbwf strs 743 261.00
72 bbwf strs 746 259.00
61 bbwf strs 670 282.00
81 bbwf hfrs 643 265.00
7 bbwf hfrs 541 279.00
46 ch/redx strs 748 255.00
10 ch/redx strs 623 270.00
59 ch/rdx hfrs 656 241.00
Robert/Anthony Poeppel 130 charx strs 747 259.50
Gettysburg 64 charx strs 646 274.00
85 charx hfrs 643 258.00
74 charx hfrs 711 244.50
Allen/Leanne Weischedel 74 charx strs 759 258.50
Agar 30 charx strs 650 279.00
67 charx hfrs 716 244.00
12 charx hfrs 592 266.00
Monte/Gary/Conner Archer 77 blk strs 739 259.00
Agar 85 blk strs 645 284.00
85 blk hfrs 648 270.00
17 blk hfrs 545 276.00
13 charx strs 758 246.00
17 charx hfrs 737 226.00
Troy Iversen, Murdo 82 blk strs 755 259.00
86 blk hfrs 696 265.50
Gene Fortune, Interior 75 blk strs NHTC 781 255.50
Jeff/Jace Nelson, Philip 75 blk strs NHTC 780 255.50
Rafter U Cross, Quinn 75 blk strs NHTC 757 256.00
Fortune/Nelson, Quinn 84 blk strs NHTC 677 270.00
Kyle/Anita Wyly, Ft Pierre 77 blk strs 770 255.00
Mack/Karen Wyly, Ft Pierre 79 blk strs 755 255.00
Ross/Deb Hyde, Harrold 85 blk strs 667 287.50
12 blk strs 518 339.00
63 blk hfrs 614 284.00
7 blk hfrs 464 300.00
Dean/Allen Schrempp, Lantry 71 blk limx strs 708 262.00
79 blk limx strs 632 282.50
Jim Tines, Wasta 70 blk strs 638 289.00
Dustin Reeves, Owanka 82 blk strs 687 280.50
Dianne Gregg, Ft Pierre 106 blk strs 535 333.50
22 blk strs 447 371.00
Lon/Kasey Peters, Murdo 91 blk hfrs 572 300.00
17 blk hfrs 457 298.00
7 blk strs 493 324.00
Nichols/Kara Caspers 97 blk hfrs 547 303.50
New Underwood 55 blk hfrs 476 301.00
23 blk strs 555 311.00
Brad/Shawna Roghair 54 bbwf strs 520 330.00
Okaton 16 bbwf strs 400 364.00



Jennifer Schoelerman
Mobridge
Wayne/Lane Feller, Harrold

Tyson Heiss, Ft Pierre

Rankin & Sons, Draper
Wade Boldon, Oglala

Hutchison Arrow H, Presho
Kenny/Kyler Matt
Elm Springs

March Ranch, Hot Springs

Novak Ranch, Martin

Evan/Dorothy Bligh, Norris

Michael/Jake Anderson
Kennebec

Ross Hill, Onida

Dave Kolb, Bison

Brett/Tammy Prang, Kadoka

Jerry Bieber, Gettysburg

Randy/Trent Stroup, Ft Pierre
John/ Boe Bauman
Long Valley
John/Mary Handcock
Long Valley

Schultes Ranch, Howes

WR Consignor

Steve/Sunshine Sullivan
Vivian

Mike Norman, Hayes

Rex Lower, Gettysburg

5 redx strs

14 redx strs

39 bbwf hfrs

9 redx hfrs

51 blk hfrs

8 blk hfrs

68 bbwf strs

34 charx strs

6 blk/charx strs
56 charx hfrs
44 bbwf strs

15 bbwf strs

21 bwf strs

81 bbwf hfrs
93 bbwf hfrs
88 charx strs
13 charx strs
88 charx hfrs
61 charx hfrs
10 ch/redx strs
74 bbwf hfrs
11 bbwf strs

85 bbwf strs

64 bbwf hfrs
95 bbwf strs NW
33 blk strs NW
89 blk strs NW
23 blk strs NW
85 blk hfrs NW
21 blk hfrs NW
40 bbwf strs (wnd 2 wks)
29 bbwf hfrs ( wnd 2 wks)
12 blk hfrs (wnd 2 wks)
29 blk red strs
12 blk strs

63 bbwf hfrs

7 blk hfrs

5 redx hfrs

41 blk hfrs

6 blk hfrs

87 blk red strs
25 blk red strs
35 bbwf hfrs
13 bbwf hfrs
26 blk strs

19 blk hfrs

30 blk hfrs

6 blk strs

27 bwf/rwf strs
12 herf strs

23 bbwf hfrs
36 bbwf strs

8 blk strs

79 bbwf hfrs
18 blk bulls NW No shots
11 blk hfrs NW No shots
8 bbwf strs

7 blk hfrs

5 blk strs

4 blk hfrs

27 blk strs

23 blk hfrs

419
537
458
427
525
416
735
639
573
652
720
564
765
736
660
566
492
543
710
726
538
500
596
552
560
454
519
392
498
393
554
561
419
642
520
619
512
640
572
458
517
392
491
359
569
498
528
471
649
631
622
584
464
626
577
531
618
549
530
586
427
402

339.00
305.00
309.00
285.00
301.00
315.00
259.50
272.00
296.00
248.00
260.50
310.00
255.50
243.50
264.50
298.00
303.00
278.00
241.00
253.50
296.00
309.00
292.00
274.00
311.00
357.00
317.50
357.50
291.00
304.00
300.00
271.00
306.00
282.00
331.00
271.00
265.00
250.50
285.00
300.00
312.00
338.00
292.50
310.00
303.50
290.00
284.00
334.00
279.00
264.00
272.00
306.00
356.00
260.00
290.00
266.00
287.00
280.00
311.00
263.00
357.00
296.00



Nickolas/Stoeser, Ft Pierre
Leonard Andersen, Hayes

Scott Harkless, Hot Springs
Jerry Hammerquist, Caputa

Zane Giese, Glenham
Will Hettinger, Pierre

OLD CROP YRLGS
Michael Karrels, Broadus MT
Jacob Reichert, Box Elder

Will Willuweit, Creighton
Jody/Cherie Hill, Onida
Doug/Dan Knox, Highmore
Fulton Ranch, Miller

Binger Cattle & Grain, Hitchcock
Robert Mader, Parade

6 blk hfrs

17 bbwf hfrs
6 ch/rdx strs

7 redx hfrs

12 blk red strs
5 blk strs

5 blk hfrs

13 bbwf strs

9 blk strs

51 blk hfrs

12 bbwf strs
30 blk red hfrs
16 bwf hfrs

11 blk red hfrs
9 blk hfrs

9 blk hfrs

4 redx hfrs

3 bbwf strs

282
727
822
754
815
641
751
668
706

800
903
860
701
793
1037
1083
1124
905

290.00
219.50
217.00
220.50
232.00
288.00
231.00
291.00
266.00

207.50
217.50
202.00
219.00
203.50
179.00
169.50
161.00
208.00



